Valve terminal RE-46
with Multi-pin, AS-Interface or Fieldbus,
4 – 24 valve stations, 430 to 950 Nl/min (0.437 to 0.965 Cv)
7
7.081Subject to change
Techn. data AS-Interface Multi-pin
Number of stations 4, 8, 12 4, 6, 8, 10 … 20
Working pressure range 3 . . . 8 bar (44 . . . 116 psi) / 0 . . . 8 bar (0 . . . 116 psi) with external pilot supply

B7-1 = Profinet-RT 2)
B8-1 = EtherCAT2)
Order code
Tube connection options
00 = G1/8 at ports 2 and 4, G3/8 at port 1
60 = l 6 mm at ports 2 and 4, l 10 mm at port 1
61 = l 6 mm at ports 2 and 4, l 8 mm at port 1
62 = l 6 mm at ports 2 and 4, l 12 mm at port 1
80 = l 8 mm at ports 2 and 4, l 10 mm at port 1
81 = l 8 mm at ports 2 and 4, l 8 mm at port 1
82 = l 8 mm at ports 2 und 4, l 12 mm at port 1
* The status display consumes 0.3 W of the 1.3 W power consumption..
Pilot supply
options
0 = internal
pilot supply
(standard)
E = external
pilot supply
1) Valve terminals with AS-Interface are available with integra-
ted sensor connectors, M8-bushing 3-pole.
RE-46/04-AS3-R04-…
RE-46/08-AS3-R08-…
RE-46/12-AS3-R12-…
4 stations and  4 x M 8 - bushing
8 stations and  8 x M 8 - bushing
12 stations and 12 x M 8 - bushing
Type of connection
= AS…
= B1
= B6
= B7
= B8
7.082 Subject to change
Valve terminal RE-46
with Multi-pin, AS-Interface or Fieldbus,
4 – 24 valve stations, 430 to 950 Nl/min (0.437 to 0.965 Cv)
Techn. data Profibus-DP CANopen ProfiNet I/O RT (Real Time) EtherCAT
Number of stations 6, 8, 10, 12 . . . 24 6, 8, 10, 12 . . . 24 6, 8, 10, 12 . . . 24 6, 8, 10, 12 . . . 24
Working pressure range 3 . . . 8 bar (44 . . . 116 psi) / 0 . . . 8 bar (0 . . . 116 psi) with external pilot supply
Temperature range – 10 °C . . . + 50 °C   (+ 14 °F . . . + 122 °F)
Degree of protection IP 65 according to VDE 0470 / EN 60529 (with suitable connectors)
Voltage 24 V DC ± 10 %
Power consumption 1.3 W Valve solenoid* 1.3 W Valve solenoid* 1.3 W Valve solenoid*
each solenoid 2.9 W Bus system 3.6 W Bus system 3.5 W Bus system
Status LED Yellow Valve solenoid energized Valve solenoid energized Valve solenoid energized Valve solenoid energized
display LED Green Power Power Power Power
LED Green Bus active Init Bus OK EtherCAT
LED Green – Run Link/Activity Port 1 Link/Activity Port 1
LED Green – – Link/Activity Port 2 Link/Activity Port 2
LED Red Bus error Bus error Bus error Error
LED Red – status – –
EMC circuit Power with Polarized circuit protection and
built-in surge protection
Electrical Power – 5-pin M12 Power – 5-pin M12 Power – 5-pin M12 Power – 5-pin M12
connections socket A-code socket A-code socket A-code socket A-code
Bus 2 x – 5-pin M12 Bus in – 5-pin M12 Bus in – 4-pin M12 Bus in – 4-pin M12
out-bushing B-code socket A-code socket D-code socket D-code
in-socket B-code Bus out – 5-pin M12 Bus out – 4-pin M12 Bus out – 4-pin M12
bushing A-code bushing D-code bushing D-code
Address selection By 2 rotary switches By 2 rotary switches By controler-remote –
Baud rate Automatic adjustment 10kBit/s … 1MBit/s 100MBit/s Full duplex 100MBit/s Full duplex
9.6 kBit/s … 12 Mbit/s
Connector kit is available for Profibus-DP and CANopen as an accessory (see page 7.089).
* The status display consumes 0.3 W of the 1.3 W power consumption.
Type of connection
= B1 = B6= B7 = B8
7
7.083Subject to change